AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 TO RFP-623-P-06-013 
SUDAN INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICE PROJECT
This amendment four goes to do the following:
Modify the RFP as follows:

1. In Section M.2(c)2(i) delete “Task Order #1” in insert in lieu thereof “Task Order #2”.

2. In Section L.10 (a) at the end of the paragraph add: “All information required by the standard format, provided on Page F-5, Step 4 for Task Order proposals, should be incorporated into the proposals.”
3. In Section K.2 delete: “[Note: Classified task orders are anticipated under this contract.  Therefore, to be eligible for award under this RFP, the contractor must obtain and maintain a "Facility Clearance" at the "Secret" level.]”

4. Add FAR 52.216-4. Economic Price Adjustment – Labor and Material (Jan-1997) 

5. In Section B.9 delete “July 1996” and insert in lieu thereof “August 2004”.

6. In Section F.8 delete “Evaluation of the Contractor's overall performance in accordance with the performance standards set forth in Section C, Tangible Results and Deliverables, will be conducted jointly by the CTO and the Contracting Officer, and shall form the basis of the Contractor's permanent performance record with regard to this contract.” and insert in lieu thereof: “Evaluation of the Contractor’s performance in accordance with the performance standards set forth in individual Task Orders will be conducted jointly by the CTO and the Contracting Officer, and shall form the basis for the Contractor’s permanent record with regard to this contract.”.

7. Change the RFP NAICS code of “541330, Engineering Services, to “237310, Highway, Street and Bridge Construction.

8. In Attachment J-7, Part I, Line 2, delete “Contract Number: New form adds Contract Title/Description as number two.” and insert in lieu thereof “Contract Title and Description”.

9. Add FAR 52.228-7 Liability to Third Persons (March 1996) 

10. In Section L.9 2, delete “(Note: This RFP does not detail minimum qualifications for any labor category set forth in Attachment J-3 of this RFP.  USAID envisions that each offeror will determine for itself what personnel are required to best perform the types of activities and illustrative tasks set forth in the Statement of Work.  It is within the discretion of the Technical Panel to determine whether an individual can perform within the categories proposed” and insert “(Note: Except for four of the labor categories for which minimum qualifications requirements are included in Attachment J-2, this RFP does not detail minimum qualifications for any labor category set forth in Attachment J-3 of this RFP.  USAID envisions that each offeror will determine for itself what personnel are required to best perform the types of activities and illustrative tasks set forth in the Statement of Work.  It is within the discretion of the Technical Panel to determine whether an individual can perform within the categories proposed”
11. On page H-12 section H.28, “Special Provision-OFAC License” correct the license number to read SU-842 (a).

